
DMAE 
Grades:  
9-12 
 

University of Delaware 
Model UN Conference   
Newark, DE  
Purpose: To provide 
students an academic 
simulation of the United 
Nations that aims to 
educate participants about 
current events, topics in 
international relations, 
diplomacy and the UN 
agenda. 

March 6-8, 
2020 

Students: 15 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:   
11-190-100-500-20-000-000 
Accommodation:  
11-190-100-500-20-000-000 
Sub:  
11-140-100-101-80-102-000 
Overnight Stipend:  
11-140-100-101-67-103-000 
Paid by District:  
Transportation:  
First Student 
11190-100-500-20-000-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$1,360 
 
 

$1,831.50 
 
 

$220 
 

$440 
 
 

$1,050 
 

$4,901.50 
$660 

DMAE 
Grade:  

10 

 

NYCSEF (Science and 
Engineering Fair) -
American Museum of 
Natural History  
New York, NY 
Purpose: The main 
purpose is to familiarize 
the students with the levels 
of scientific research that 
student attains in order to 
be competitive at regional, 
state and national fairs.   

March 19, 
2020 

Students: 30 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
11-190-100-500-20-000-000  
Paid by District:  
(3) Substitutes: 
11-140-100-101-80-102-000 
Transportation: 
 District Bus 
11-000-270-512-20-221-000 

 
Overall Cost of Trip: 

Final Cost to District: 

$324 
 
 
 
 

$300 
 

$450 
 
 

$750 
$324 

DMAE 
Grade:  9 

 

Nokia Bell Labs, North 
Jersey Regional Science 
Fair  
New Providence, NJ 
Purpose: To introduce the 
bio med students with the 
levels of scientific research 
that student attains in order 
to become competitive in 
the 11th grade at regional, 
state and national fairs.   

March 14, 
2020 

Saturday  

Students: 30 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Transportation: 
 District Bus 
11-000-270-512-200-00-000 

 
Overall Cost of Trip: 

Final Cost to District: 

 
$190 

 
 

$190 
$190 

McCloud   

Grade: 5 

 

Phillipsburg Manor  
Sleepy Hallow, NY 
Purpose: Students will 
learn about the colonial life 
that focus on sensory 
experience.  

April 12, 
14,15,16, 

2020 

Students: 
200 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-103-000 
Transportation:  
First Student 
11-000-270-512-03-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$1,050 
 
 

$640 
 

$1,700 
 
 

$3725 
$3,390 

McCloud   

Grade: 4 

 

Sterling Mine 
Ogdensburg, NJ  
Purpose: The purpose of 
this trip is to allow students 
to explore and learn about 
how materials are mined 
from the earth. They will 
learn about different types 
of rocks and minerals.    

April 28, 
2020 

Students: 
210 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission: 
11-190-100-500-03-000-000 
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-103-000 
Transportation:  
First Student 
11-000-270-512-03-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

 
$2,802 

 
 

$160 
 

$1825 
 
 

$4,787 
$1,985 



DMAE 
Grade: 
12 

The Pines Manor 
Planned Parenthood 
2020 Teen Conference 
Edison, NJ  
Purpose: Dynamic and 
engaging day of teen 
health, leadership, 
empowerment and access 
to community resources.     

May 13, 
2020   

Students: 28 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by District: 
  Admission:  
Transportation:  
First Student 
11-000-270-512-98-000-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$300 
 
 
 

$365 
 
 

$665 
$665 

DMAE 
Grades:  
9-12 
 

ICHSA Mid-ATLANTIC 
Reginal competition 
Cresskill, NJ 
Purpose:  Vocal ensemble 
has progressed to the 
quarterfinals of the ICHSA.  

January 25, 
2020 

Students: 15 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Transportation: 
 District Bus 
11-000-270-512-200-00-000 

 
Overall Cost of Trip: 

Final Cost to District: 

 
$225 

 
 

$225 
$225 



JDMS 
Grades: 

6, 7, & 8  

Life skills 

Meadowlands 
Environment Center  
Lyndhurst, NJ  
Purpose: Expose students 
to a wide range of hands-on 
programs, this second trip 
explores the biodiversity 
and the impact humans 
have. 

May 15, 
2020 

Students: 4 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by District:  
Admission:  
Nurse: 
Transportation:  
District Bus 
11-000-270-512-10-220-000 
 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District:  

$75 
 

$160 
 

$150  
 
 

$385 
$385 

JDMS 
Grades: 

 6, 7, & 8 

Life skills 

Blue Moon  
Englewood, NJ  
Purpose:  To provide a 
learning experience for 
students’ real-life 
interviewing process.    

May 8, 
2020 

Students: 4 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by District:  
Nurse:  
Transportation:  
District Bus 
11-000-270-512-10-220-000 
 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District:  

 
$160 

$90 
 
 
 

$250 
$250 

Grieco   
Grade: 
1 

New York Hall of Science      
New York, NY 

Purpose: To expose 

students to “Design, Make, 

Play” approach learning, 

which encourages open-

ended exploration, 

imaginative learning, 

personal relevance.      

May 12, 
2020 

Students: 
186 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-103-000 
Transportation: First 
Student 
11-000-270-512-03-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$2,496 
 
 

$160 
 

$2,375 
 
 

$5,031 
$2,535 

Quarles  
Grade: 
K 

Van Saun Park and Zoo 
Paramus, NJ 
Purpose: This trip will allow 
students the opportunity to 
experience farm animals 
first hand.  Students will be 
exposed to real animals. 

May 12, 
2020 

Students: 72 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
11-190-100-500-02-000-000 
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-80-102-000 
Transportation: First 
Student 
11-000-270-512-02-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$570 
 
 
 

$160 
 

$400 
 
 

$1,130 
$730 

Quarles  
Grade: 
Pre-K 

Van Saun Park and Zoo 
Paramus, NJ 
Purpose: This trip will allow 
students the opportunity to 
experience farm animals 
first hand.  Students will be 
exposed to real animals. 

May 20, 
2020 

Students: 60 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
11-190-100-500-02-00 
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-102-000 
Transportation: First 
Student 
11-000-270-512-02-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$200 
 
 
 

$160 
 

$400 
 
 

$760 
$760 

Quarles  
Grade: 
Pre-K 

Van Saun Park and Zoo 
Paramus, NJ 
Purpose: This trip will allow 
students the opportunity to 
experience farm animals 
first hand.  Students will be 
exposed to real animals. 

May 21, 
2020 

Students: 60 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
11-190-100-500-02-00 
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-102-000 
Transportation: First 
Student 
11-000-270-512-02-220-000 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$200 
 
 
 

$160 
 

$400 
 
 

$760 
$760 



McCloud   

Grade: 5 

 

Meadowlands 
Environment Center  
Lyndhurst, NJ  
Purpose: Expose students 
to a wide range of hands-on 
programs, most of which 
include an outdoor 
component to augment the 
indoor study.       

May 21, 
2020 

Students: 
180 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-67-103-000 
Transportation: First 
Student 
11-000-270-512-03-220-000 
Fundraiser $235  

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$2,400 
 
 

$160 
 

$1,180 
 
 
 

$3,740 
$160 

JDMS 
Grade: 8 

Dorney Park  
Allentown, PA 
Purpose: To expose 
students to the science of 
force and motion while 
enjoying recreational time.     

May 29, 
2020 

Students: 
194 
 
Chaperones/ 
Teachers 

Paid by Students  
Admission:  
Paid by District:  
Nurse: 
11-000-213-100-80-102-000 
Transportation: 
 Coach 

Overall Cost of Trip: 
Final Cost to District: 

$9,700 
 
 

$160 
 

$5,400 
 

$15,260 
$160 

 

 


