DMAE	University of Delaware	March 6-8,	Students: 15	Paid by Students	<u>\$1,360</u>
Grades: 9-12	Model UN Conference	2020	Chanaranas/	Admission:	
9-12	Newark, DE Purpose: To provide		Chaperones/ Teachers	11-190-100-500-20-000-000 Accommodation:	\$1,831.50
	students an academic		reachers	11-190-100-500-20-000-000	<u>Ψ1,051.50</u>
	simulation of the United			Sub:	
	Nations that aims to			11-140-100-101-80-102-000	\$220
	educate participants about			Overnight Stipend:	
	current events, topics in			11-140-100-101-67-103-000	<u>\$440</u>
	international relations,			Paid by District:	
	diplomacy and the UN			Transportation:	<b>#</b> 4.050
	agenda.			First Student	<u>\$1,050</u>
				11190-100-500-20-000-000 Overall Cost of Trip:	\$4,901.50
				Final Cost to District:	\$660
DMAE	NYCSEF (Science and	March 19,	Students: 30	Paid by Students	\$324
Grade:	Engineering Fair) -	2020		Admission:	<del>*</del>
10	American Museum of		Chaperones/	11-190-100-500-20-000-000	
	Natural History		Teachers	Paid by District:	
	New York, NY			(3) Substitutes:	
	Purpose: The main			11-140-100-101-80-102-000	<u>\$300</u>
	purpose is to familiarize the students with the levels			Transportation: District Bus	¢450
	of scientific research that			11-000-270-512-20-221-000	<u>\$450</u>
	student attains in order to			11-000-270-312-20-221-000	
	be competitive at regional,			Overall Cost of Trip:	\$750
	state and national fairs.			Final Cost to District:	\$324
DMAE	Nokia Bell Labs, North	March 14,	Students: 30	Transportation:	
Grade: 9	Jersey Regional Science	2020		District Bus	<u>\$190</u>
	Fair	Saturday	Chaperones/	11-000-270-512-200-00-000	
	New Providence, NJ Purpose: To introduce the		Teachers	Overall Cost of Trip:	<b>\$190</b>
	bio med students with the			Final Cost to District:	\$190 \$190
	levels of scientific research			I mai ocot to Diotriot.	<u> </u>
	that student attains in order				
	to become competitive in				
	the 11th grade at regional,				
14.01.1	state and national fairs.	A :1.40	0, 1, ,	B.:II. Or I	<b>#4.050</b>
McCloud Grade: 5	Phillipsburg Manor Sleepy Hallow, NY	April 12, 14,15,16,	Students: 200	Paid by Students Admission:	<u>\$1,050</u>
Grade: 5	Purpose: Students will	2020	200	Paid by District:	
	learn about the colonial life	2020	Chaperones/	Nurse:	<u>\$640</u>
	that focus on sensory		Teachers	11-000-213-100-67-103-000	4
	experience.			Transportation:	<u>\$1,700</u>
				First Student	
				11-000-270-512-03-220-000	<b>A</b>
				Overall Cost of Trip:	\$3725
McCloud	Sterling Mine	April 28,	Students:	Final Cost to District: Paid by Students	<u>\$3,390</u>
Grade: 4	Ogdensburg, NJ	2020	210	Admission:	\$2,802
Sidde. 7	Purpose: The purpose of	2020		11-190-100-500-03-000-000	<u> </u>
	this trip is to allow students		Chaperones/	Paid by District:	
	to explore and learn about		Teachers	Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	how materials are mined			11-000-213-100-67-103-000	_
	from the earth. They will			Transportation:	<u>\$1825</u>
	learn about different types			First Student	
	of rocks and minerals.			11-000-270-512-03-220-000	¢ / 707
				Overall Cost of Trip: Final Cost to District:	<u>\$4,787</u> \$1,985
				Filial Cost to District:	<u>Φ1,900</u>

DMAE Grade:	The Pines Manor Planned Parenthood	May 13, 2020	Students: 28	Paid by District: Admission:	<u>\$300</u>
12	2020 Teen Conference		Chaperones/	Transportation:	
	Edison, NJ		Teachers	First Student	
	Purpose: Dynamic and			11-000-270-512-98-000-000	<u>\$365</u>
	engaging day of teen			Overall Cost of Trip:	
	health, leadership,			Final Cost to District:	
	empowerment and access				<u>\$665</u>
	to community resources.				<u>\$665</u>
DMAE	ICHSA Mid-ATLANTIC	January 25,	Students: 15	Transportation:	
Grades:	Reginal competition	2020		District Bus	<u>\$225</u>
9-12	Cresskill, NJ		Chaperones/	11-000-270-512-200-00-000	
	Purpose: Vocal ensemble		Teachers		
	has progressed to the			Overall Cost of Trip:	<u>\$225</u>
	quarterfinals of the ICHSA.			Final Cost to District:	<u>\$225</u>

JDMS	Meadowlands	May 15,	Students: 4	Paid by District:	<u>\$75</u>
Grades: 6, 7, & 8	Environment Center Lyndhurst, NJ	2020	Chaperones/	Admission: Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	Purpose: Expose students		Teachers	Transportation:	
Life skills	to a wide range of hands-on programs, this second trip explores the biodiversity			District Bus 11-000-270-512-10-220-000	<u>\$150</u>
	and the impact humans have.			Overall Cost of Trip: Final Cost to District:	<u>\$385</u> \$385
JDMS	Blue Moon	May 8,	Students: 4	Paid by District:	<u> </u>
Grades:	Englewood, NJ	2020	Chanarana /	Nurse:	\$160 \$00
6, 7, & 8	Purpose: To provide a learning experience for		Chaperones/ Teachers	Transportation: District Bus	<u>\$90</u>
Life skills	students' real-life			11-000-270-512-10-220-000	
LIIE SKIIIS	interviewing process.			Overall Cost of Trip:	<u>\$250</u>
				Final Cost to District:	<u>\$250</u>
Grieco	New York Hall of Science	May 12,	Students:	Paid by Students	<u>\$2,496</u>
Grade:	New York, NY Purpose: To expose	2020	186	Admission: Paid by District:	
-	students to "Design, Make,		Chaperones/	Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	Play" approach learning,		Teachers	11-000-213-100-67-103-000	\$2,37 <u>5</u>
	which encourages open- ended exploration,			Transportation: First Student	<u>\$2,373</u>
	imaginative learning,			11-000-270-512-03-220-000	<b>^-</b> ·
	personal relevance.			Overall Cost of Trip: Final Cost to District:	\$5,031 \$2,535
Quarles	Van Saun Park and Zoo	May 12,	Students: 72	Paid by Students	\$570
Grade:	Paramus, NJ	2020		Admission:	
K	<b>Purpose:</b> This trip will allow students the opportunity to		Chaperones/ Teachers	11-190-100-500-02-000-000  Paid by District:	
	experience farm animals		reachers	Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	first hand. Students will be			11-000-213-100-80-102-000	<b>#</b> 400
	exposed to real animals.			Transportation: First Student	<u>\$400</u>
				11-000-270-512-02-220-000	
				Overall Cost of Trip: Final Cost to District:	<u>\$1,130</u> \$730
Quarles	Van Saun Park and Zoo	May 20,	Students: 60	Paid by Students	\$200
Grade: Pre-K	Paramus, NJ Purpose: This trip will allow	2020	Chaperones/	Admission: 11-190-100-500-02-00	
rie-K	students the opportunity to		Teachers	Paid by District:	
	experience farm animals			Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	first hand. Students will be exposed to real animals.			11-000-213-100-67-102-000 <b>Transportation</b> : First	<u>\$400</u>
	onpossa to roal allillass.			Student	<u> </u>
				11-000-270-512-02-220-000 Overall Cost of Trip:	<u>\$760</u>
				Final Cost to District:	\$760 \$760
Quarles	Van Saun Park and Zoo	May 21,	Students: 60	Paid by Students	\$200
Grade: Pre-K	Paramus, NJ Purpose: This trip will allow	2020	Chaperones/	Admission: 11-190-100-500-02-00	
	students the opportunity to		Teachers	Paid by District:	
	experience farm animals first hand. Students will be			Nurse: 11-000-213-100-67-102-000	<u>\$160</u>
	exposed to real animals.			Transportation: First	<u>\$400</u>
	,			Student	<del></del>
				11-000-270-512-02-220-000 Overall Cost of Trip:	<u>\$760</u>
				Final Cost to District:	\$760 \$760

McCloud	Meadowlands	May 21,	Students:	Paid by Students	\$2,400
Grade: 5	Environment Center	2020	180	Admission:	
	Lyndhurst, NJ			Paid by District:	
	Purpose: Expose students		Chaperones/	Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	to a wide range of hands-on		Teachers	11-000-213-100-67-103-000	
	programs, most of which			Transportation: First	<b>\$1,180</b>
	include an outdoor			Student	
	component to augment the			11-000-270-512-03-220-000	
	indoor study.			Fundraiser \$235	
	-			Overall Cost of Trip:	\$3,740
				Final Cost to District:	<u>\$160</u>
JDMS	Dorney Park	May 29,	Students:	Paid by Students	\$9,700
Grade: 8	Allentown, PA	2020	194	Admission:	
	Purpose: To expose			Paid by District:	
	students to the science of		Chaperones/	Nurse:	<u>\$160</u>
	force and motion while		Teachers	11-000-213-100-80-102-000	
	enjoying recreational time.			Transportation:	<b>\$5,400</b>
	-			Coach	
				Overall Cost of Trip:	<b>\$15,260</b>
				Final Cost to District:	<u>\$160</u>